

Balancing Community and Commerce

44 N. SAN JOAQUIN STREET DISUITE 374 DISTOCKTON, CA 95202 DI 209-468-3198

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

MUNICIPAL SERVICE REVIEW UPATE FOR CENTRAL SAN JOAQUIN WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LAFC 30-24)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Thursday, December 12, 2024, at 9:00 A.M. in the Chambers of the Board of Supervisors on the 6th Floor, 44 North San Joaquin Street, Stockton, California, the San Joaquin Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) will conduct a regularly scheduled public hearing to consider the Municipal Service Review for the Central San Joaquin Water Conservation District

The public hearing will be conducted to hold discussions, receive testimony and consider action on the Municipal Service Review for Central San Joaquin Water Conservation District. Written comments may be submitted to, and further information may be obtained from the LAFCo Office at 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite #374, Stockton, California 95202. The Municipal Service Review Report is now available for review at the LAFCo Office or online at <u>www.sjlafco.org</u>.

Central San Joaquin Water Conservation serves part of Eastern San Joaquin County between Highway 99 and Farmington.

If you have any questions or need more information, please call the LAFCo business phone (209) 468-3198, email the Executive Officer at <u>jhightower@sjgov.org</u>

BY ORDER OF THE SAN JOAQUIN LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION JD Hightower, Executive Officer

Dated: November 21, 2024